RESOLUTION NO.	
KESOECTION 110.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF THE CHATTANOOGA POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR WITH HOPE FOR THE INNER CITY FOR CASE MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT SERVICES RELATED TO THE CHATTANOOGA VIOLENCE REDUCTION INITIATIVE, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED TWO HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$290,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That the Chief of the Chattanooga Police Department be and is hereby authorized to enter into a contract for a period of one (1) year with Hope for the Inner City for case management and support services related to the Chattanooga Violence Reduction Initiative, for an amount not to exceed \$290,000.00.

ADOPTED:	 , 2015

/mem

City of Chattanooga

Resolution/Ordinance Request Form



Date Prepared: 09/17/2015	
Preparer: Ulystean Oates	Department: Police
	Rea (Ord # Council District #
Brief Description of Purpose for Resolution/Ordinance:	Res./Ord. #Council District #
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CHIEF OF THE CHATTANOO	OGA POLICE DEPARTMENT TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT FOR
A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR WITH HOPE FOR THE INNER CITY FO	R CASE MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT SERVICES RELATED TO
THE CHATTANOOGA VIOLENCE REDUCTION INITIATIVE, FOR A	AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED
TWO HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$290,000.00).	
经企业企业 (1967年),1965年(1967年)	
Name of Vendor/Contractor/Grant, etc. Hope For the Inner	City New Contract/Project? (Yes or No) Yes
Total project cost \$ 290,0	
Total City of Chattanooga Portion \$	
City Amount Funded \$	
New City Funding Required \$	
City's Match Percentage %	
List all other funding sources and amount for each contri	butor.
Amount(s)	<u>Grantor(s)</u>
\$	· · ·
\$	
\$	
Agency Grant Number	
CFDA Number if known	
	entral description of the second of the seco
Other comments: (Include contingency amount, contractor, and	other information useful in preparing resolution)
	Approved by:
Reviewed by: FINANCE OFFICE	DESIGNATED OFFICIAL/ADMINISTRATOR
Please submit completed form to @budget, City Attorney and City F	inance Officer

Revised: October, 2011

Oates, Ulystean

From:

Carmody David

Sent:

Thursday, September 17, 2015 10:48 AM

To:

Oates, Ulystean; Wilkins Justin

Cc:

Fletcher Fred

Subject:

Re: HOPE

Correct

David Carmody | Deputy Chief Operating Officer

City of Chattanooga

101 East 11th St, Suite 300 Chattanooga, TN 37402 P. 423-643-7813 carmody d@chattanooga.gov

From: "Oates, Ulystean" < uoates@chattanooga.gov> Date: Thursday, September 17, 2015 at 10:41 AM

To: David Carmody < dcarmody@chattanooga.gov >, Wilkins Justin < jwilkins@chattanooga.gov >

Cc: Fletcher Fred < ffletcher@chattanooga.gov >

Subject: RE: HOPE

Is this for one year only?

Thank you,

Ulystean Oates

CPD-Budget & Finance 423-643-5142

From: Carmody David

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2015 10:11 AM

To: Oates, Ulystean; Wilkins Justin

Cc: Fletcher Fred Subject: Re: HOPE

Not to exceed \$290,000

David Carmody | Deputy Chief Operating Officer

City of Chattanooga

101 East 11th St, Suite 300 Chattanooga, TN 37402 P. 423-643-7813 carmody d@chattanooga.gov From: "Oates, Ulystean" < <u>uoates@chattanooga.gov</u>>
Date: Thursday, September 17, 2015 at 10:07 AM
To: Wilkins Justin < <u>jwilkins@chattanooga.gov</u>>

Cc: Fletcher Fred < ffletcher@chattanooga.gov >, David Carmody < dcarmody@chattanooga.gov >

Subject: RE: HOPE

I will prepare the resolution. What is the amount of the contract?

Thank you,

Ulystean Oates

CPD-Budget & Finance 423-643-5142

From: Wilkins Justin

Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2015 10:01 AM

To: Oates, Ulystean

Cc: Fletcher Fred; Carmody David

Subject: HOPE

The Mayor and Stacy would like to renew Hope's contract. It's my understanding we need to submit a resolution request form to renew the contract.

(including David in case there's anything else that needs to be done).

Thanks all!

Justin Wilkins

Deputy Chief of Staff | Office of Mayor Andy Berke | City of Chattanooga

615-717-7050 | @jrwilkins | fb.com/jrwilkins | discover Chattanooga

Volunteering makes our city stronger -- email oma@chattanooga.gov to learn about opportunities to join other Chattanoogans pitching in!